
No.

Sl No

Tender Number

(Tender ID) Name of Work PAC EMD

Tender Fee

+ 18 % GST

Period of 

Completion & 

Class of 

Contractor

1 SDP/EE/ET-031/24-25

(2024_TDB_684382_1)

SDP - Sabarimala - Improving 

hygienic conditions of Appom and 

Aravana plant and preventing the 

leakage 

330581 8300 700 + 18% 

GST=826

15 Days, D 

Class Civil

2 SDP/EE/ET-029/24-25

(2024_TDB_681803_2 )

SDP- Sabarimala- Cutting of 

dangerously standing trees in the 

lower thirumuttam (Retender)

- 5700 500 + 18% 

GST=590

10 Days, D 

Class Civil

3 SDP/EE/ET-030/24-25

(2024_TDB_681804_2)

SDP-Nilakkal- Shifting the existing 

container toilet No. 23 at parking 

lot No. 17 near integrated toilet 

complex for the construction of 

Parking lot No. 21 funded by KIIFB 

(Retender)

92827 2400 500 + 18% 

GST=590

5 days, D Class 

Civil

4 SDP/EE/ET-013/24-25

( 2024_TDB_677675_4)

SDP-Sabarimala- Constructing 

dormitory hall at the basement 

floor of Valiyanadapandal for 

accommodating labours in copra 

yard (Retender)

1666763 41700 2500 + 18% 

GST=2950

60 Days, D 

Class Civil

5 SDP/EE/ET-165/23-24

(2023_TDB_635325_6)

SDP- Sabarimala- Urgent 

rectification of sewer network by 

laying PVC pipelines and 

constructing temporary manholes 

near Kopra yard (Retender)

450111 11300 1000 + 18% 

GST=1180

30 days, D 

Class Civil

6 SDP/EE/ET-015/24-25

(2024_TDB_680559_2)

SDP- Sabarimala repairs and 

maintenance to the Kudam store 

for placing sandal wood grinding 

machine(Retender)

105757 2700 500 + 18% 

GST=590

10 days, D 

Class and 

above

7 SDP/EE/ET-017/24-25

(2024_TDB_680561_2)

SDP- Sabarimala- Renovation of 

board room near Executive Office 

at Sannidhanam(Retender)

282807 7100 600 + 18% 

GST=708

25 days, D 

Class and 

above

TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD
Office of the Executive Engineer, Sabarimala Development Project, Pathanamthitta - 689645 , Email – 

eesabarimala@gmail.com, Phone 0468-2220666

SDP/EE/ET-N-05/24-25 06-08-2024

Notice Inviting eTenders
The undersigned for and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board, invites competitive e-tenders 

(https://etenders.kerala.gov.in) for the work noted below from registered contractors of Travancore Devaswom 

Board / Kerala PWD**.

Date and Time of Publishing 06-08-2024 6PM

Closing Date and Time 10-08-2024 6PM

Opening Date and Time 12-08-2024 11AM

Page 1 of 2



Sd/-

The bids shall be opened online on the above mentioned date at the office of the Office of the undersigned in the presence of 

the Bidders /their authorized representatives who wish to attend at the above address.If the tender opening date happens to 

be on a holiday or non-working day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening process will be done on the next working 

day at same time and place.

All other existing conditions related to bidding in force in the Travancore Devaswom Board will be applicable in this tender also 

unless expressly defined in the bidding document. The Tender Inviting Authority/Employer shall not be responsible for any 

failure, malfunction or breakdown of the electronic system while downloading or uploading the documents by the Bidder 

during the eprocurement process.Details required for e-payment (Details of bank account having core banking facility and email 

addressof the bidder) shall be furnished along with the tender.Tenders not accompanied by these details will be rejected. All 

subsequent Government orders connected to tenders and any revision in the rates of taxes would also be applicable to this 

tender.

The  under signed reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.  All 

conditions prevailing in this department regarding execution of works/ as per devaswom manual/as per NIT / Revised PWD 

Manual and regarding tenders are applicable to this tender also. The selected contractor should submit copy of IT return/ 

Acknowledgement Number for the last 3 financial year during or before payment. Further details, if required, can be had 

from this office during working hours.

* PWDContractors should register in TDB as a contractor by remitting registration fees before executing the agreement.

Executive Engineer, SDP, 

Pathanamthitta

 * Tenders demanding experience, the bidders must upload necessary experience certificate issued by a competent 

authority, showing their ability to execute such works. For details refer the NIT published with respective tenders.

Bid documents including the Bill of Quantities (BoQ) can be downloaded free of cost from the eGovernment Procurement (e-

GP) Website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. All bid documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated cover(s)/ 

envelope(s) on the e-GP website. Tenders/bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the e-GP website and no manual 

submission of the same shall be entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted. A bid submission fee shall be remitted online 

during the time of bid submission. Price Bid shall only be submitted through online.Details regarding remittance of Bid 

Submission Fee and Bid Security, Bid preparation and submission are mentioned in the bid document.

Page 2 of 2


